
.. .. .. ... C T .) 3

2.AInMOMTOEWrATON cIAN0,U 3. OeofiXTWE hA c 4. REIIWFRHS RMUAT "aB &0RGZ0,0Pk

K002 12/13/2010 01s-11-011/012

FF8 110332
. y 3100 7.AD.IaSTRED (ffo ,e wftn CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory ConWission- U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Wanda H Brown Mail Stop: TWE-01-BION
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM
Washington, DC 20555 washington. DC 20555

. MA•i ANJDADaSOFCONACOR Oft.. NOW =MV. fOhm, P Cds 0. Am• SOP MATIAN"O.

IHS GLOBAL INC.
ft DATED M MAi 11)

15 INVERNESS WAY E ?WUN0FICA1OTNFCOWTRAChXECRHND.
NRC-DR-33-1 0-302

ENGLEWOOD CO 801125710

com 620365023 X~rvoo K 12-07-2009

11. ThB ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITAtIO

ME OIM- -'- I- I~e - 01 In Is I bidet hits 7VfW~f 11 *1 -w 0 o111if [DIesaftasd [De ante .ava.
Offes muit adummtmdge mwe i of thi e dmie pd•ot tMe hour md date Sped In the sobahor as amended, by on of the totMoe fw mihod:
(a) By cWnpftn Items 8 ud 15.•md •w ____ copie ofte mnrnawent (b) By admneuedogkug mrn* of Oth ancidmetaoneach oapy of the
oiler etaita& or (c) By seperate letter or tMega. whidc Includes a reumnce to flte saldtation amd amendmeto wnm. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWRE.DGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESI.NATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR-TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by 'tue of 0ts amendment you desire to dmane an ofe askeady suaa mted, ,•uch chmge may be mKae
by bdgramor lIar, pmiWed eacI •agn • r makes rmefrence tol ts1abowo nd ýs umindmtdt.• a moWed putotho ic w hr
&W do Mdsm

I&. AOGOCflMdANDAPPOIATOg DATA (WMq**" 011-1 5-56J.-344 E102 2620 3 1x01200 .005ifgate $4,7280.93
2011-10-51-1-138 E1012 2620 31ic0200.011
M#5 110332 Oblicate $32D 3M20.

I3. THIS "E APPLES ONLY TO UIFICATK1ON OF CONACTSOPDM,
iF T~evw m&mn~unimW LA uuinMa uIk

p9 . Ill OWtN( ER oma £I •)PtM9UM4 T0 (Ed• a*ml ituo. ue mEy FORIN f•mlai 14 AR• Mkflt IU 1'•. E1'RDCT OrFR NO.5 IN TEi 1•

in. THEpmova Nva M CONTRA~CT9XIDE IS 41OOM07 NRJOUTTH AMONR.AlTM CHNCMES (ww5m n in pAVwp dkkim I dak~ )
SET FRTHm 0nAi 14k PRSUANT TO THE AUTowrY OF FAR 43tO5M

C. 1ril SUPPLOEN.TALAREME•ff 0 BENED KTI PURSUANT TO AMIURn OF

D.OTHER (M~o .qem ausad FSR 52.217.-9 Option to Extend Contract
X

B. OPATANT Cakomfiuo isruat. fea "*bui n 4WA~hd= * W4 n. $*AOL - coat ** kafon.
14. 0ESCRAfON OP ANuNTRDm•AOTICAIONW to-gumUd b UI M _ a h b&Mf. , , _,d , AI.m )

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise option year 1, (2) add additional codes and standards; and
(3) provide incremental funding.

*see page 2 and 3 for modfication details

This modification does obligate funds in the amount of $324,609.21; with all other term and condition remaining

unchaged.

Project Officer: Bebbie Rhodes bebbie.rhodesgnrc.gov -301-415-58'15
Alt. Project Officer: Mary Mendiola mary.mendiolaenrc.gov

I"A. 
GNOa M 

nc OFSH.

IRS Global Inc

13S.a l!277 < 1 4

R50aud apraka 0 dv

HI 04-041

Vim FMMMFLM WN17 20

f FLKREMPI - ANSOM SO1w,



NRC-DR-33-10-302
Modification No. 002
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the option year 1 in accordance with Federal
Acquisition Regulations, Subpart 17.207(C) entitled "Exercise of Options" and subsection C.2
Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (March 2000) of the above referenced contract,
thereby extending the period of performance from Dec. 13, 2010 to Dec. 12, 2011 under
subsection B.1 Duration of Contract Period; (2) exercise a within scope change in accordance
with subsection B.4 STATEMENT OF WORK; and add ANSI HI current and historical electronic
codes and standards; and (3) provide incremental funding in the amount of $324,609.21 thereby
increasing the obligated amount of the agreement from $299.073.64 to $623,682.85.

Accordingly, the following has been deleted in its entirety and replaced in lieu of with the
additions noted in "bold*:

A. Subsection B. 1 Duration of Contact Period (March 1987) Alternate 2 (Mar 1987)

This contract shall commence on 1213172009 and will expire on 1211212011. The term of
this contact may be extended at the option of the Government for an addition 3 year in the
following order.

B. Subsection B.4, STATEMENT OF WOR.K-(PAGE B-2:

* ACI - American Concrete.Institute - Active
Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration Institute - Standards and Guidelines

• ANS - American Nuclear Society - Active Current

* ANS - Historical 1986 - Forward

• . ANSI-Hydraulics Institute Standard Collections-Current
• ANSI-Hydraulics Institute Standard Collections-Historical

* ANSI Standards - American National Standards Institute - Nuclear Segment

• ANSI Standards - Historical 1986 - Forward
* ASCE - American Society Of Civil Engineers - Active Current

* ASME INTERNATIONAL - American Society of Mechanical Engineers - Active Current
• ASME Standards - Historical 1986 - Forward

* ASME/BPVC COMPLETE - American Society of Mechanical Engineers/Boiler Pressure
Vessel Codes - with ASME REFERENCED STANDARDS - Active Current

ASME/BPVC COMPLETE - WITH ASME REFERENCED STANDARDS - 1986 -
Forward, including Boiler Pressure Vessel Codes, Code Cases, Interpretations and
Addenda

- ASME/BPVC - Historical 1986 - Forward

e AWS - American Welding Society - Active Current



NRC-DR-33-10-302
Modification No. 002
Page 3 of 3.

* AWS - Historical 1986 - Forward
* ICC - International Code Council - 2003 1 Codes/2006 I Codes
* IEC - International Electrotechnical Commission - Applications / Machines & Motors I

Turbines & Generators / Appliances.- Active Current
* IEC - Historical
* ISA - Instrumentation, Systems & Automation Society - Standards & Recommended -

Active Current

ISO/IEC/JTC1 - International Organization for Standardization - Joint Technical
Committee including JTC1 or TC184 drafts

* NACE International

* NEMA - National Electrical Manufacturer's Association - Active Current
• NEMA - Historical 1986 - Forward
• NFPA - National Fire Protection Association - Handbooks and Reports
* NFPA - Fire Codes - Active Current
* NFPA - Historical 1986 - Forward
* UL - Underwriters Laboratories - Active Current
* UL - Historical 1997 - Forward

• Custom Collection

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action Is
given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount ..... $299,073.64
Total FY'I 1 Obligation Amount $324,609.21

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $623,682.85

Note: This modification does obligate funding in the amount of $324,609.21; with all other
terms and conditions remaining unchanged.


